506702260 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6749079

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GIOVANNI RIGHINI			08/13/2007		
GIOVANNI BERGAMAS	SCO		09/06/2007		
GAETANO BURRIESC			09/07/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:					
Street Address:	SORIN BIOMEDICA CARDIO S.R.L. VIA CRESCENTINO				
City:	SULGGIA (VERCEILLI)				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	13040				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	8	640521			
		258\704_4001			
Fax Number:	(8	358)794-4091 T he e-mail address first: if that is u	Insuccessful. it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(8 be sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	8) De sent to t provided; 8)	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (58) 252-2965	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(8 be sent to t provided; (8 lil	the e-mail address first; if that is united in the interview of the state of the st	ent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(8 be sent to t provided; (8 lil C	the e-mail address first; if that is unif that is unif that is unsuccessful, it will be second states and the	com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t provided; (8 lil C E	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (258) 252-2965 Note: Note: N	e nt via US Mail. com LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 provided; (8 lil C E 13	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set if that is unsuccessful, it	e nt via US Mail. com LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(8 provided; (8 lil C E 13	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (258) 252-2965 Note: Note: N	e <i>nt via US Mail.</i> com LP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; (8 iii C E 12 S UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be second to be secon	eent via US Mail. com LP D		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; (8 iii C E 12 S UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be set (1998) 252-2965 hiymontano@eversheds-sutherland.com HRISTOPHER C. BOLTEN VERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LI 2255 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100 AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130	eent via US Mail. com LP D		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 provided; (8 iii C E 12 S UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be second to be secon	eent via US Mail. com LP D		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(8 provided; (8 iii C E 12 S UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be second s	eent via US Mail. com LP D		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(8 provided; (8 iii C E 12 S UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be second s	eent via US Mail. com LP D		

	Allorn	by Docket No.: 352761	Page 1 of 1
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Giovanni Righini		
·	Title:	EXPANDABLE PROSTHETIC V DEVICE	VALVE CRIMPING

WHEREAS, wo, Giovanni Righini, an Italian citizen, residing at Via Marla Doria, 3 Torino, ITALY 10034, Giovanni Bergamasco, an Italian citizen, residing at Corso Salvemini 24/C, Torino, ITALY 1-10137, and Gaetano Burriesci, an Italian citizen, residing at Via Francesco Borromini 2, Palermo, ITALY 1-90135 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled EXPANDABLE PROSTHETIC VALVE CRIMPING DEVICE, jo which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 11/776, 695 filed July 12, 2007; and

WHEREAS, , Sorin Biomedica Cardio S.r.L., Corporation of the Country of Italy, and having an address of Via Crescentino, 13040 Sulggia (Vercelli), Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or situilar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignce, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignce, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignce, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

13 AUG 2007 Growing King him - Growing Righting

Dated C6/04/07 (September & 2007) Givening Bergamasco

07 SEP 2007 Center Buismi

Dated

IbJW.2158351.02